

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Martin Braun Backmittel und Essenzen KG Tillystr. 17 30459 Hannover Germany

MARTIN BRAUN

with the location according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001 : 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Development, manufacture, trading and distribution of products for the simplified manufacture and refinement of sweet and savory baked goods, as well as desserts and ice cream for artisan businesses, gastronomy and the food industry

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 070812 Audit Report No. 3529 6859 End of validity of previous certificate: 2021-06-27 Valid from 2021-07-28

Valid until 2024-06-27 Initial certification 2003

Essen, 2021-07-28

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

at 100 NORD CERT GIIIDH

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 44 100 070812 DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015

Martin Braun Backmittel und Essenzen KG Tillystr. 17 30459 Hannover Germany

MARTIN BRAUN

Scope

Development, manufacture, trading and distibution of products for the simplified manufacture and refinement of sweet and savory baked goods, as well as desserts and ice cream for artisan businesses, gastronomy and the food insrustry

Certificate Registration No. Location

44 100 070812-004 Martin Braun Backmittel und Essenzen KG

c/o C. Siebrecht Söhne KG

Tillystr. 17-21 30459 Hannover Germany

End of the List

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen, 2021-07-28

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



